

**REENA KUMARI Versus THE STATE OF HP AND
OTHERS**

CWP-12108 of 2025

05.08.2025 Present : Mr. Arun Kaushal and Mr. Shagun Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Susheel Gautam, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General and Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, appear
and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 &
2 and respondent No.3, respectively. Reply be filed within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

5th August, 2025
(Pardeep)