

**Reena Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 12108 of 2025.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Anand Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.
Mr. Susheel Gautam, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)